L03000037289

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(ridureda)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
, , , ,
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Consist to the standard of Ethion Cofficers
Special instructions to Filing Officer:
<u> </u>

Office Use Only



500023268875

09/24/03--01086--007 **155.00

09/23/03

2003 SEP 24 PM 4: 27

MALLANASSEE, FLORIDA



IRK - PINKERTON

A PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

JAMES E. KIRK, 1902 1983

IOHN C. PINKERTON, 1916-1907

DONALD C. McCLELLAGO, JR., RERE

ROBERT J. CARR WILLIAM C. STRODE L. HOWARD PAYNE**** L. NORMAN VAUGHAN-BIRCH***A TIMOTHY S. SHAW: WILLIAM E. ROBERTSON, JR. DAVID M. SILBERSTEIN *** BRENDA L. PATTENA DANIEL A. BECHTOLD* MARK P. BARNEBEY* THOMAS D SHULTS DAVID W. PAYNE* DAVID W. WILCOX

DAVID B. MARSHALLA JULIE A. HORSTKAMP JAMIE A. EBLING TERESA L. RAJALA*

*BOARD CERTIFIED IN WILLS, TRUSTS

*BOARD CERTIFIED IN WILLS, TRUSTS
AND ESTATES
AND ESTATES
LITICATION LAW
*BOARD CERTIFIED BUSINESS
LITICATION LAW
*BOARD CERTIFIED THAL ESTATE LAW LAWYER
*BOARD CERTIFIED TAX ATTORNEY
*BOARD CERTIFIED TAX ATTORNEY
*BOARD CERTIFIED TO CITY, COUNTY
AND LIMAL GOVERNMENT LAW
*ALSO ADMITTED IN NEW YORK
*ALSO ADMITTED IN NEW MEXICO
*ALSO ADMITTED IN COLORADO
*ALSO ADMITTED IN COLORADO
*ALSO ADMITTED IN WISCONSIN

MAILING ADDRESS P.O. BOX 3798 SARASOTA, FLORIDA 34230

. 729 SOUTH ORANGE AVENUE SARASOTA, FLORIDA 34236 TELEPHONE 941 • 364 • 2400 FACSIMILE 941+364+2490 attorney@kirkpinkerton.com

1301-6TH AVE. W., SUITE 401 BRADENTON, FLORIDA 34205 TELEPHONE 941 • 744 • 2288 FACSIMILE 941 • 744 • 9691

901 VENETIA BAY BLVD. SUITE 110 VENICE, FLORIDA 34292 TELEPHONE 941 • 408 • 8400 FACSIMILE 941 • 364 • 2490

September 23, 2003

Registration Section **Division of Corporations** 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL 32399

Writer's direct dial 941 364-2436

Re:

MDM Palm Harbor Medical Arts Center, LLC,

a Florida limited liability company

Ladies/Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find Articles of Organization for filing as well as our firm's check in the amount of \$155.00 for the following costs:

> \$100.00 Designation of Registered Agent 25.00 Certified Copy 30.00

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

David B. Marshall

David B. Markey

DBM/cjm Enc. State2ltr092303

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF MDM PALM HARBOR MEDICAL ARTS CENTER, LLC

The undersigned, pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 608 of the Florida Statutes, for the purpose of forming a Limited Liability Company under the laws of the State of Florida does set forth the following:

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the Company is MDM PALM HARBOR MEDICAL ARTS CENTER, LLC.

ARTICLE II - DURATION

The duration of the Company is perpetual.

EFFECTIVE DATE

All State of the Control of the Cont

ARTICLE III - ADDRESS AND PLACE OF BUSINESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal place of the principal office of the Company in Florida is:

4198 Losillias Drive Sarasota, FL 34238

ARTICLE IV - PURPOSE

The purpose for which the Company is organized is to own legal title to real estate. The Company shall have all of the powers vested in a limited liability company organized and existing by virtue of such laws as necessary to accomplish its purpose.

Prepared by: David B. Marshall, Esq.

Kirk Pinkerton, P.A. 720 South Orange Avenue Sarasota, Florida 34236

(941) 364-2436 Atty Bar #107565

ARTICLE V - NAME AND STREET ADDRESS OF REGISTERED AGEN

The name and address of the initial registered agent in Florida for the Company is as folio

David B. Marshall 720 South Orange Avenue Sarasota, Florida 34236

ARTICLE VI - MEMBERS

The Company shall have such Members as may be admitted from time to time in accordance with these Articles of Organization and the Operating Agreement of the Company.

ARTICLE VII - MANAGEMENT

The Company is to be manager-managed as provided in the Operating Agreement. The name and address of such manager, who will serve as manager until the first annual meeting of Members or until his successor or successors are elected and qualified, is as follows:

Michael D. Maggio

4198 Losillias Drive Sarasota, FL 34238

ARTICLE VIII - INDEMNIFICATION

The Company shall indemnify each managing Member, manager and officer to the fullest extent permitted by the Florida Limited Liability Company Act.

ARTICLE IX - COMMENCEMENT OF EXISTENCE

In accordance with Section 608.409, Florida Statutes, the date when existence of the Company shall commence is the date of subscription and acknowledgment of these Articles of Organization. In the event these Articles of Organization are not filed within the time period set forth in Section 608.409, Florida Statutes, the date when existence of the Company shall commence is the date of filing by the Secretary of State.

Under penalties of perjury I declare and that the facts alleged are true, to the be	that I have read the foregoing Articles of Organization st of my knowledge and belief.	
Dated: September 23, 2003		
	MICHAEL D. MAGGIO	
STATE OF FLORIDA)		
COUNTY OF SARASOTA)		
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day before me, an officer duly authorized in the State and County aforesaid to take acknowledgments, personally appeared Michael D. Maggio, (notary choose one) [X] who is personally known to me or [] who has produced as identification and who executed the foregoing Articles of Organization, and he acknowledged before me that he executed the same for the purposes therein expressed.		
WITNESS my hand and official seal this 23rd day of September, 2003.		
	David B. Slaudar	
	NOTARY PUBLIC	
of the Deviced D. S. Sansakan D.	DAVID B. MARSHALL	
David 8 Marshall ★ My Commission CC911474 Expires February 17 2004	Print Name of Notary Public And Affix Seal	
	My Commission Expires:	
	wy Commission Expires.	
ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT		
I, the undersigned appointed registered agent of MDM Palm Harbor Medical Arts Center, LLC, being familiar with the obligations of such position, hereby accept such appointment, agree to act in such capacity and accept the obligations proposed by Section 608.415, Florida Statutes.		
DATED this 23; d day of September, 2003.		
David B. Markel		
	DAVID B. MARSHALL, Registered Agent	

Dbm/maggio/palmharbor/licarticles